Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

AMENDMENT OF THE FIREFIGHTERS' PENSION SCHEME

- **55.** In rule H1 (determination by fire authority)(1)–
 - (a) in paragraph (1), for "fire authority", substitute "fire and rescue authority";
 - (b) in paragraph (2), for "fire authority" (in both places), substitute "authority"; and
 - (c) in paragraph (2A), in sub-paragraph (b), for "the member, the fire authority", substitute "the employee, the authority".

1

⁽¹⁾ Rule H1 was amended by S.S.I. 2004/385, paragraph 18 of the Schedule, which inserted paragraph 2A.